KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA III(4)1098/2015

Pathanamthitta Dated: 18.07.2018

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- K.P.S.C. District Office, Pathanamthitta Probability List Tradesman (Sheet Metal) in Technical Education Department (Cat.No. 542/13) Erratum Notification issued reg-
- Ref:- (1) Probability List No. 03/16/DOH dated 11.04.2016
 - (2) Lr. No.DR II(2)2664/11/GW/DY1 dated 01.06.2018 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the Register No.100702- PH-O is deleted from the Supplementary List for Ezhava Community and included in the Main List of the Probability List No.03/16/DOH dated 11.04.2016 for selection to the post of Tradesman (Sheet Metal)(Category No.542/13) in Technical Education Department in Pathanamthitta District.

The Probability List No.03/16/DOH dated 11.04.2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-JOY G DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE PATHANAMTHITTA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

Approved for Issue

Section Officer

skb/07/18